503034354 10/25/2014

EPAS ID: PAT3080953

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ERIC TREMBLAY	10/14/2014
CHRISTOPHE MOSER	10/22/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ECOLE POLYTECHNIQUE FEDERALE DE LAUSANNE (EPFL)
Street Address:	EPFL-TTO, EPFL INNOVATION PARK J
City:	LAUSANNE
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND
Postal Code:	1015

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	14390179		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)816-4100

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703-816-4000

Email: PTOMAIL@nixonvan.com

Correspondent Name: DUANE M. BYERS/NIXON & VANDERHYE, PC

Address Line 1: 901 NORTH GLEBE ROAD, 11TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22203

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	DMB-2590-546
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DUANE M. BYERS
SIGNATURE:	/Duane M. Byers/
DATE SIGNED:	10/25/2014
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 3

source=2590-546_subm_combo_dec_and_asn_and_power_by_applicant#page1.tif source=2590-546_subm_combo_dec_and_asn_and_power_by_applicant#page2.tif source=2590-546_subm_combo_dec_and_asn_and_power_by_applicant#page3.tif

PATENT 503034354 REEL: 034034 FRAME: 0682

		U.S. DEPARTMENT C	F COMMERCE PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE	ATTORNEY'S DOCKET NUMBER DMB-2590-546				
		DESIGNATED/ELEC	R TO THE UNITED STATES CTED OFFICE (DO/EO/US) ING UNDER 35 U.S.C. 371	U.S. APPLICATION NO. (If known, see 37 C.F.R. 1.5) 14/390,179				
INTE	INTERNATIONAL APPLICATION NO. INTERNATIONAL FILING DATE PRIORITY DATE CLAIMED							
TITI		T/IB2013/052649	3 April 2013	3 April 2012				
IIIL	.E OF	INVENTION	SELF-TRACKING SOLAR CONCE	NTRATOR				
FIRS	ST NA	MED INVENTOR						
			Eric TREMBLAY					
Appl	licant	herewith submits to the Unite	d States Designated/Elected Office (DO/EO/	US) the following items and other information:				
1.			of items concerning a submission under 35 U					
2.			EQUENT submission of items concerning a s					
3.		This is an express request to items (5), (6), (9) and (21) i		U.S.C. 371(f)). The submission must include				
4.		The U.S. has been elected (Article 31).					
5.	A co	py of the International Applica	ation as filed (35 U.S.C. 371(c)(2).					
	a. draw	is attached her ings).	eto (pages including cover page, spec	ification & claims (claims), sheets				
	b.	has been communicate	ed by the International Bureau.					
	C.	is not required, as the	application was filed in the United States Rec	eiving Office (RO/US).				
6.		An English language transla	tion of the International Application as filed (3	35 U.S.C. 371(c)(3))				
	a. Certi	is attached hereto (ficate of Translation).	pages specification, claims & abstract (claims), sheets drawings, page				
	b.	☐ has been previously su	ubmitted under 35 U.S.C. 154(d)(4).					
7.		Amendments to the claims of	of the International Application under PCT Arti	icle 19 (35 U.S.C. 371(c)(3)				
	a.	are attached hereto (re	equired only if not communicated by the Interr	national Bureau).				
	b.	☐ have been communica	ted by the International Bureau.					
	C.	have not been made; h	nowever, the time limit for making such amend	dments has NOT expired.				
	d.	☐ have not been made a	nd will not be made.					
8.		An English language transla	tion of the amendments to the claims under F	PCT Article 19 (35 U.S.C. 371(c)(3).				
9.	a. 371(An oath or declaration (Combined Declaration and Assignment filed through EPAS) of the inventor(s) (35 U.S.C. 1(c)(4).						
	b. Form		itted to the International Bureau during Interna T/IB/371 and first page of printed publication a					
10. U.S.	0. An English language translation of the annexes of the International Preliminary Examination Report under PCT Article 36 (35 .S.C. 371(c)(5).							
	Item		document(s) or information included:					
11.			tatement under 37 C.F.R. 1.97 and 1.98.					
12.	Ш	An assignment document fo	r recording. A separate cover sheet in compl	liance with 37 C.F.R. 3.28 and 3.31 is included.				
13.	a. b.	☐ A FIRST Preliminary A☐ A SECOND or SUBSE	.mendment. QUENT Preliminary Amendment.					
14.		An Application Data Sheet u	nder 37 C.F.R. § 1.76.					
15.		A substitute specification. NOTE: A substitute specification cannot include claims. See 37 CFR 1.125(b).						
16.								
17.		A computer-readable form o	f the sequence listing in accordance with PC	T Rule 13 <i>ter</i> .3 and 37 CFR 1.821-1.825.				
18.		A second copy of the pub	olished international application under 35	U.S.C. 154(d)(4).				
19.		A second copy of the English language translation of the international application under 35 U.S.C. 154(d)(4).						

20.

Other items or information.

PATENT 2419742 REEL: 034034 FRAME: 0683

Mail Stop PCT

U.S. APPLN. NO.	(If known, 1/390,179		CFR 1.5)	INTE					Y'S DOCKET NUMBER		
☐ The following fees are submitted:				CALCULATIONS		PTO USE ONLY					
BASIC NATIONAL FEE (37 C.F.R. 1.492(a):						H		I			
21.					\$						
22.					\$						
23. Search Fee \$120.00 (1641)/\$60.00 (2641)/\$ 30.00 (3641)											
					\$480.00 (1642)/\$2	40.00 (2642)/\$ 120.0 00.00 (2632)/\$ 150.0	0 (3642)	\$			
						OF ABOVE CALCULA		\$	0.00		
or comp		am listin	ig filed in a			O sheets (excluding see is \$400.00 for each					
Total Sheets	Extra S	heets		of each add thereof (roun	itional 50 or d up to a whole	RATE					
25 -100 =	0	/50 =	0.00			\$0.00 (1681) \$0.00 (2681)		\$			
						\$0.00 (3681)				ı	
						y of the search fee, ex					
CLAIMS		JMBER		# EXTRA	earliest claimed p	oriority date (37 C.F.R RATE	. 1.492(11).	\$			
Total Claims	12	2 m	inus 20 =	0 X	\$80.00 (1615)/	\$40.00 (2615 \$20.00 (3615		\$			
Independent Clair	ns 2	mi	inus 3 =	0 X	\$420.00 (1614)	\$210.00 (261 \$105.00 (361	4)	\$			
MULTIPLE DEPE	NDENT C	LAIMS(S) (if appli	cable)	\$780.00 (3616)	(1616)/\$390.00 (261		\$	0.00		
Petition is hereby made to extend the current due date so as to cover the filing date of this paper and attachment(s): One Month Extension \$200.00 (1251)/\$100.00 (2251) /\$50.00 (3251); Two Month Extension \$600.00 (1252)/\$300.00 (2252)/\$150.00 (3252); Three Month Extension \$1400.00 (1253/\$700.00					\$	0.00					
(2253)/\$350.00 (3253); Four Month Extension \$2200.00 (1254/\$1100.00 (2254)/\$ 1100.00 (3254); Five Month Extensions \$3000.00 (1255/\$1500.00 (2255)/\$750.00 (3255)					; Five Month						
	 ✓ Applicant claims small entity status. See 37 CFR 1.27. ✓ Applicant claims "micro entity" status. See 37 CFR 1.29										
Processing fee of \$140.00 (1618)/\$70.00 (2618)/\$35.00 (3618), for furnishing the English Translation later than 20 30 30 months from the earliest claimed priority date (37 C.F.R. 1.492(i).						0.00					
							ΓΙΟΝΑL FEE =	\$	0.00		
Fee for recording the enclosed assignment (37 C.F.R. 1.21(h). The assignment must be accompanied by an appropriate cover sheet (37 C.F.R. 3.28, 3.31). \$40.00 (8021) /\$0 if filed electronically per property						\$	0.00				
Fee for Petition to (3453)	Revive Ur	nintentio	nally Aba	ndoned Appl	ication;\$ 1700.00 (1453) / \$850.00 (245	3)/\$ 425.00	\$	0.00		
,						TOTAL FEES	ENCLOSED =	\$	0.00		
								ref	nount to be: iunded:	\$	
									nount to be narged:	\$	
 a.											

- 2 –

PATENT REEL: 034034 FRAME: 0684

Mail Stop PCT

Statement under 37 CFR 1.55 or 1.78 for AIA (First Inventor to File)Transition Applications						
This application (1) claims priority to or the benefit of an application filed before March 16, 2013, and (2) also contains, or contained at any time, a claim to a claimed invention that has an effective filing date on or after March 16, 2013.						
NOTE: A U.S. national stage application may not claim priority to the international application of which it is the national phase. The filing date of a U.S. national stage application is the international filing date. See 35 U.S.C. 363						
CORRESPONDENCE ADDRESS						
Direct all correspondence to:						
	23117					
	Type Customer Number					
	here					
/Duane M. Byers/						
Telephone: (703) 816-4000 Duane M. Byers						
DMB:jls		NAME				
		33,363	October 25, 2014			
		REGISTRATION NUMBER	Date			

PATENT

REEL: 034034 FRAME: 0685

RECORDED: 10/25/2014